o N
Copa Sudoeste MTB 2025 - Etapa 2
Copa Sudoeste

Pos. Nome completo Pontos

1. Itapetininga Team 667
4. Rafael Cyrineu Faria 30
4. Guilherme Roberto da Silva Vieira 30
182. Jacqueline Uriazeniki 30
8. Vicente Passarelli 27
12. Robson Machado Antunes 27
88. Erica Cristina de Almeida e Milton Gomes dos San 27
151. Marina Aparecida Araljo 27
13. Carlos Eduardo Ferreira Junior 27
56. Marcos Roberto Leite 27
18. Oscar Alves Neto 24
11. Carlos Eduardo Vieira 24
17. Paulo Hungria 24
212. Noeli Muniz Domingues 24
28. Dinei Gesel 21
90. Roberto Carlos Albuquerque 21
21. Acacio Gongalo Rodrigues de Morais Junior 21
61. Murilo Henrique Ribeiro de Queiroz 21
71. Danilo Santos Celestino 21
89. Paula Medeiros Almeida Ferreira 21
81. Luiz Antonio Sampaio 18
26. Jonathan Rodrigues da Luz 15
33. Jocimar Machado Leandro 14
89. Agnaldo Lopes Domingues 14
123. Jodo Claudio de Almeida Vaz 14
95. Vera Llcia Vieira Concuruto 14
132. Euclides José de Jesus Vieira 13
36. Paulo Rodrigo Queiroz Fiuza 13
40. José Bonifacio Valencio Araujo 12
60. Edmilson Jensen Leandro 12
49. Bruno Antonio de Souza Oliveira 12
261. Ana Paula Cirino de Carvalho 12
79. Kawan Mateus Silva De Oliveira 11
51. Maicon Antonio Domingues de Almeida 11
67. Paulo Henrique Alves de Oliveira Dias 7
110. Jdlio César de Carvalho 1
2. Epidemia Team AMCI 470
1. Marcos Vinicius Santini Masedo Moretto 30
37. Carlos Rafael Vieira de Limaa 30
165. Maria Zenilda Machado 27
177. Soraya Polonio 27
10. Guilherme Nogueira Marin 27
15. Jodo Vitor de Camargo 24
29. José Henrique Vieira de Lima 24
66. Otavio Lemes Machado 24
24. Nicolas Moraes Salvador 21
111. Janaina Ap. de Camargo Tomikura e Marcelo Tomr 21
180. Dimas Ribeiro da Silva 21
15. Andreali Ferreira Gomes 21
16. Paulo Vitor Romanoff Paiva 21
58. Mateus Rodrigues Machado 18
\ J

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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Pos. Nome completo

2. Epidemia Team AMCI 470 (continuagao)
193.
90.
27.
27.
221,
44.
242,
68.
68.
87.
121,
147.

Valquiria Oliveira

Fabiola de Camargo Mariano Rodrigues
Francislenon de Oliveira Traczuk
Felipe Augusto Lopes

Jose Bruno Antonio Gregdrio
Rafael Delaroli Bazzo

Mario Artur Gozzo

Ramon Perez Domingues

Nilton Rogério Cruz

Rafael Amancio de Paula

Pércio Zuim

Fernando Leite de Oliveira

3. Komtender's 245
241.
83.
240.
80.
80.
92,
118.
36.
107.
88.
56.
248.
84.
144.
93.
214,
126.
129.
153.

Aline Suzana Lucio

Daniela Wissmann
Gercilene Araljo da Costa
Davi Ramos Nogueira

José Roberto Stecca
Antonio Avelino dos Santos

Thaisa Fernanda da Silva Baragdo e Thiago Matos

Fernando Lopes Carato
Guilherme Henrique dos Passos

Alberto Ramos Tavares e Leonardo Vieira Lima

Elton Narciso Ribeiro

Adriana Vitalino Rodrigues

Alex Sandro Rodrigues

Aristeu Martins de Oliveira Filho
Fabio da Silva

Samuel Salim de Andrade Gino
Erlon Conceicao dos Santos
Amauri Sérgio

Volnei Henrique Lucio

4. Coxinha Team 235
6.
234,
73.
135.
259,
280.
286.
94,
277.
148.
61.
96.
217.
287.
137.
171.
187.
253.
258.
281.

Valdemir José dos Santos

Selma de Souza S Carvalho
Antonio Donizete Pereira

José Barros da Silva Neto

Priscila Santana S Carvalho
Vanessa Adriana Silva Santos
Alexsandra Barbosa dos Santos
Hildebranda Moreira Leal
Elisangela Barbosa Santos

Thiago Gomes Andrade dos. Santos
Samuel Cavalcante

Everton Soares Cardoso

Marcelino Ferreira do Nascimento
Vinicius Augusto do Santos Stefani
Luiz Santos

Marcos Pereira Maciel

Waldecy Aparecido da Silva

Renan Thiago Ignacio

Edes Stefani Neto

Wagner Nestor da Silva

Pontos

30

o= === NDNDNNN
N Ul oo = = D

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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Pos. Nome completo

5. UrlaMTB 220
70.
13.
29.
31.
12.
33.
42,
65.
120.
70.
55.

238.

Claudiane Moreira

Elieferson de Oliveira Marques
Wagner Alves da Silva

Paulo Henrique de Oliveira Farias
Benedito Guilherme da Silva Junior
Carlos Elivelton Fernandes

Robson de Oliveira Pereira
Leonardo de Goes Oliveira Almeida
Marcio de Moraes Rosa

William Batista de Medeiros
Everson Castro de Souza

Leandro Cardoso de Moraes

6. Corneteiros 205
7.
47.
128.
11.
40.
28.
142,
35.
48.
219.
73.
114.
166.

Thiago Orsi Amaral

Jefferson Lyow

Maiara Rodrigues da Silva Oliveira
Lucas Leite de Oliveira

Diogo Gabriel Rodrigues

Deivid Willian Benfica Campos
Jodo Emanuel Santos

Clevis Meira de Miranda
Heverton Dos Santos Rodrigues
Matheus Henrique de Almeida
Fred Henrique Silva de Oliveira
Alexandre Nascimento

Tiago Santi

7. Flavio Bikes / Esfiha Show 189
7.
209.
9.
231.
245,
255,
35.
93.
46.
95.

Bruno Oshiro

Laura Naomy Freitas Ikeda

Lucas Wellendorf

Livia Mendes Destro

Carla Felippe Torres

Maira Rayane Vieira

Ronilto Gongalves Senario da Silva

Alvaro Klebis Arantes e Flavio Rodolfo Vieira

Anderson dos Santos
Edilson Vanetti Maximiano

8. Catraca & Coroa 161
223.
226.
229.
265.
279.
203.
161.

64.
202.
225,

Vanessa Cristina Ferreira

Jane Satiko Yamamura

Débora Soares

Eliete Regina Sabino

Jovino André Dallagnol

Ely Guedes Neto

Barbara Seabra Lima e Seldie Lino
Doilson Martins

Jean Carlo Prestes Marques
Sidnei Domingues

9. Team Bike Lopes 154
3.

9.

86.

167.

Adriano Martins

José Edson Pereira da Silva
Joais Araujo

Messias Silva

Pontos

30
30
27
27
18
15
14
12
11

30
30
24
24

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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Pos. Nome completo

9. Team Bike Lopes 154 (continuacao)

25.
249.
82.

Elson Aparecido Diass
Celso de Almeida Fogaca
Rodrigo Vieiraa Pinto

10. WCBikes 151

62.
16.
134.
273.
44,
37.
278.
155.
170.
174.
274.

Nilton Cesar Martins
Edilson Menck Vieira
Waldecir Lopes da Silva
Joyce de Macedo Ferreira
Guilherme Pontes Alves

Wanderson Casemiro Gongalves Bandeira

Perci de Proenga

Kelvin Ribeiro Teixeira
Alexandre Nepomucena Lopes
Rafael Alexandre Teixeira
Alex Juliano Santiago Paixao

11. Amalia Bikes Team 108

104.
106.

98.
218.
102.
133.
160.

99.
122,
149.
189.

Lidia Mendes Carneiro e Fernando Henrique Carne

Jeferson Santos Gomes
Jaime Marins de Almeida
Rafaeli Ribeiro

Welinton Corréa de Olivera
Luiz Guilherme Biesdorf
Ancelmo Flavio Ferreira
Alex Gomes de Souza
Daniel Barbozaa

Willian Kraft

Pedro Dias Sampaio Junior

12. Tempermax Racing MTB 105

112.
51.
41.
53.
49.

Aline Ortega Alves
Giovani Alves de Sousa
Ruan Pablo da Silva Souza
Ricardo José de Souza
Diego Alves Guilhermee

13. Mendes Bike Team 103

197.
84.
64.
43,
69.

205.

Mario Lemes

Alfredo Clivatti

Mauricio Mendes de Oliveira
Daniel Duarte Binotti

José Adauto Ribeiro

André Luiz Alves Mendess

14. Neno Bikes MTB Racing 87

38.
32.
76.
156.
79.
55.
74.
228.

Giovani Alves

Andreo Tavares Leite

Maicon Fernando Rodrigues da Silva
Arthur Machado Vida Aparecido
Benedito Augusto Martins de Oliveira
Isaias Batista Ferreira

Tarcisio Vida

Eduardo Domingues do Espirito Santo

15. Copa Paulista de MTB 78

5.
163.

Lucio Aparecido de Lara
Patricia Toyama Fonseca

Pontos

18
14
14

30
27
24
14
10

30
27
27
11

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Pos. Nome completo

22. Marcos Felipe do Nascimento Rosa

Star Cycling 72
8. Marcio José Lima de Oliveira
14. Eder Sebastiao Junior
17. Gabriel de Barros Lopes

Gorillas 62
19. Renato Manoel Arruda Farias
57. Diego Abreu dos Santos
159. Ricardo Oliveira Santos
185. Bruno Soares Lera
81. Ademir Orsi Junior
113. Samuel Wiltemburg

Onex 52
72. Francine Camargo
47. Renan Carneiro Oliveira
39. Vicente Fernandes Pereira Neto

Trilheiros Team MTB 52
119. Adao Carlos da Conceicao
21. Rodrigo Lara Vieira
52. Raolisson Rodrigues Rocha
124, Erick dos Santos Lopes Vieira

Freitas Bike 50
5. Fabricio Andrade
168. Bryan Braun
179. Matheus Augusto Tabias Gomes Bezerra

VF Team 45
175. Talita de Souza Pinto
186. Rosiane Carfi

Constrular 40
232. Narciso Rubens Santos
173. Eliseu Donizete da Rosa
63. Sidney Paulino Mendes
87. Junior Paulino de Macedo

Aragon / Biomagistral Farmacéutica 37
57. Leandro Lima e William Vianna Faria
92. William Vianna Faria e Leandro Lima

Coradi Bike Shop 36
63. Luiz Fernando Durante Berto
66. Otavio Vinicius Coradi

Pedal dos Parceiros 36
254. Angela Maria de Barros Cruz
162. Luiz Carlos da Cruz
208. Joao Vitor Ferreira de Malavazzi Lima

Xtreme Racing Team 32
30. Adalberto dos Santos Pereira Junior
74. Paulo H Caetano

Nick Network 31
45. Renan Felicio
34. Alexandre Aparecido de Oliveira
146. Nelson Luiz Moreira Ramos

Pontos
18

27
24
21

27
13
12

21
18
12

30
10
10

24
21

13
11
10

24
13

18
18

24
11

18
14

15
15

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Pos. Nome completo

Mecanica ToniCar 30
1. Antonio Carlos Amancio

Equipe DR 30
2. Cleriston de Oliveira Soares

ONE-X/ VFTEAM 30
2. Vitor Fernandes da Fonseca

Special Bikes 30
3. Victor Gabriel Pescinelli Fatia

Arrival / Copa Sudoeste de MTB 30
20. Ronaldo Miranda

M3 Bike Team 30
23. Rodrigo Honomiel e Vitdrio Marvulle

Nilton Jose Lopes Pereira 30
59. Nilton Jose Lopes Pereira

Neto Bikes 30
91. Cirso José Moralez

Taquari Bike Shop 30
94. Marcos Antonio Marcolino

Itararé MTB team, selante tampow, D'tatos
145. Melina Garcia Barreiro

PM Itatinga 29
247. Dorlei Mota de Melo
138. Pedro Rosa Bastos

MTB naveia 28
100. Valdeci Bueno de Freitas
157. Rodrigo Eduardo Menck dos Santos

Arrival / Rio Rainha 27
6. Fabricio Nalesso Xavier

EsmerLP 27
43. Anderson Luiz Ferreira e Paulo Cesar Dias

Rosaves 27
72. Djalma Souzaa

VACAVEIA 24
14. Ruan Peterson Domingues

Mtbnaveia / Café Tetra / Mercado Mazur 24
22. Erivaldo Pedroso

MTBItai 24
23. Andrey Bernardo da Silva dos Santos

Starcycling 24
60. Claudio Cruz

Proleorace 24
85. Marcos Gabriel Passarinho da Silva
50. Ronaldo Siqueira de Paula

MBG Maggiore Sistemas 24
269. Gabriel Félix de Oliveira

Pontos

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

15
14

27

27

27

27

24

24

24

24

15

24

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

Pos. Nome completo

Seguralta Guarei 21
19. Eduardo Delfino Nolasco de Oliveira

Team Sao Nicolau 21
53. Adryan Souza

VF team ONEX/ D'TATOS MULTIMARCAS 21
54. Antonio Vinicius Ferreira da Silva

D'tatos veiculos / Panificadora Quinze 21
67. Danillo Velloso Barreiro e Joel Francisco Velloso B

Strike MTB Team 21
78. Gustavo Braga Candido

Tsw Racing Team SP 18
18. Adriano Russo

Vaguinho Bikes 18
25. Wagner Roberto Miranda

Volt 18
31. Sérgio Adriano Domingues

Manduri MTB Team 18
54. Ricardo Luiz Gongalves Vieira

Mendes Bike Team / Equinos do Pedal 18
69. Diogo de Oliveira Abreu e Lucas Smanioto

Mundial Bikes / Giseli Marques Personal Trainer
96. Giseli Marques Queiroz
86. Vitor Vasques

Team Perina 18
243. Ivana Cristina de Paiva Perina

Alien MTB 16
38. Jean Moleza
140. David Vinicius de Souza

V.S. Manutengcbes 15
26. Leandro Pinheiro

Pedal Buri 15
52. Leone Gouveia Antunes Carraro

Café Tetra / Mercado Mazur 15
59. Marciliano Oscar Lopes de Camargo

Peba Bruto 15
75. Luis Carlos Pereira Bueno Junior e Douglas Moreti

TNT T6 na Trilha- Agudos 15
91. Jayme Luzia Filho

Neto Bike 15
150. José Luiz de Camargo Lima

M3 Bike Team / Egmax 15
195. Andreia Aparecida Martins

Argentino Bike 14
30. Leandro Francisco Camargo

Pontos

21

21

21

21

21

18

18

18

18

18

18

13

18

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Pos. Nome completo

Motofield 14

42. Telmo Carlos de Oliveira

Junido Construtor 14

172. Barbara Construtora e Junido Construtor

Corra Sports 13

32. Renato de Souza Silva

Frangos do Pedal 13

39. Marcio Jose dos Anjos Souza

Duas Rodas 13

101. Evandro Manoel Fogaga

Alfa Race Team 13
158. Paulo Donizete Fogo

Proleorace / Corneteiros

201. Juliet Tomé Venancio Aires e Breno Amaral Rodric

Giga Bikes 12
45. Valmir Angelo

JB CARNES 12
194. Renato Prado Santos

236. Matheus Braga da Silveira Garrido

Motolab Suzuki 11

58. Caué Ribeiro Lemes da Silva

JM Racing 11
76. Jean Maganeiro

Elétrica Amaral 11

13

116. Daniel Prestes do Amaral

Imigrantes Bike 11

270. Luciane de Ramos Moura

LIMALIMAO ITU 10

62. Wagner de Melo Moura

Makininha Bike Garage

65. Sergio Dias de Lima Ribeiro
LIMALIMAO ITU / Pedal de Ouro Itd

78. Ronaldo Prado

Galo Salgaderia / atp 9
50. Andre Luiz Teixeira

Botucatu Race Team /Bar do Adil / Godoy bairro

85. Douglas Melo

MTBMILGRAUU 9
108. Gustavo Meira Coelho

Tal da Pizza,PM Itatinga
183. Carlos Augusto Pires

NC+NB 8
143. David Stadler

10

9

10

9

Pontos

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

v

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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91.

92,

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Pos. Nome completo

BikenaFé 7
82. Salomao Goncalo de Souza Junior

CICLOMEC / PEIXEPRO 6
77. Everton Cleto Domingues

Tartarugas - Avare 6
152. Daniel Renato Gimenes

Pedal Buri / Flavio Bike 5
220. Jose Diego Rodrigues da Silva

IGARAPE - New Holland 4
105. Emmanuel Santos Contipeli

TSTeam 2
103. Felipe Domingues Mendes

MTB MUSCLE / BIKEITU 2
125. Marcelo da Silva

EueDeus 1
230. Diego Sanches Corréa

“Café comsal” 1
246. Dennis Hideki Fukuoka

100. Serrinha 1

250. Paulo Henrique Queiroz

Pontos

J

Feito por Tempo Certo Cronometragem
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